Government of Jammu and Kashmir **Accounts Section** School Education Department Civil Secretariat Jammu/Srinagar

Subject: Award to the meritorious students for their excellent performance in the class 10th and 12th examination conducted by the JKBOSE for the session 2021 enrolled in Government schools (JK)

133 - Edu of 2022 Government Order No: Dated: 22-03-2022

Sanction is hereby accorded to the release of Rs 50.00 lakhs (Rupees fifty lakhs under detailed head 271- Awards for the meritorious students as recognition for their excellent detailed in the class 10th and 12th examination conducted by JKBOSE for the session 2021 performant Government Schools (JK) as per the criteria prescribed in Government order 27-Edu ated 08.01.2018. The detail of funds and number of students is as under:

of 2018 dated 00:0	Class	No. of students according to merit		Total in (Rs)
	10th pass	100	13 10,000	10,00,000 15,00,000
Kashmir Division	12th pass	100	13 15,000	10,00,000
	10th pass		KS 10,000	15,00,000
Jammu Division	12th pass	100		50,00,000

Total

The amount shall be disbursed through Direct Benifit Transfer (DBT) in favour of

the beneficiaries. liture will be debited to the account head:

iciaries.	Deatmont		
The expenditure will be debited to		07	Education Department
Demand NO	:	0713	Comm/Secretary to Gove
Head of the Department	:	2202	General Education
Major Head		02	Secondary Education
Sub Major Head	÷	107	Scholarship
Minor Head	:	0099	General
Group Head	÷	0905	Meritorious students
Sub Head	÷	271	Awards
Detail Head	•		

By order of Government of Jammu & Kashmir

Sd/ (B.K Singh) Principal Secretary School Education Department 22-03-2022

Dated

Edu0GEN/242/2021-01

No: Copy to the:

- Principal Accountant General, J&K Jammu. Director School Education Kashmir/Jammu.
- Treasury Officer, Civil Secretariat Jammu. 1.
- 2.
- Government order file (w.2.s.c) 3.

4.

(Iftikhar Tusss

Director Finance School Education Department

Government of Jammu and Kashmir **School Education Department** Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

- Grant of permission in favour of Mr. Khursheed Ahmad Rather, Subject:-Lecturer (Physics), GHSS Kulgam for pursuing Ph.D on part time basis through NIT, Srinagar.
- dated 18.01.2022 from Director School No.DSEK/Estt-I/2187 Reference: Education, Kashmir.

Government Order No. 134 -Edu of 2022 Dated. 23.03.2022

Sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of permission in favour of Mr. Khursheed Ahmad Rather, Lecturer (Physics), GHSS Kulgam for pursuing Ph.D in the subject of Nuclear Physics on Part-time basis through NIT Srinagar.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(B.K.Singh) Principal Secretary to Government School Education Department

Dated 23.03.2022

No. Edu-NG K/42/2022-01

1. Joint Secretary J&K, Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India. Copy to the:-

- 2. Director School Education, Kashmir.
- 4. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, School Education
- Department.
- 5. Concerned official.
- 6. Government order file/Stock file.

(Masood Ahmad Wani) Deputy Secretary to Government School Education Department

Government of Jammu and Kashmir **Accounts Section School Education Department** Civil Secretariat Jammu/Srinagar

Subject: Award of J&K UT scholarship for the year 2021-22 135 - Edu of 2022

Government Order No:

Dated: 23-03-2022

Sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of scholarship for the year 2021-22 in favour of the cadets belonging to J&K UT undergoing training at Rashtriya Indian Military College

	Amount
et code	Amount
3075/	
3104/	
3119/	
3120/	
3123/	
3149/	/R 25000/-
Parmar 3169	/C 25000/-
	/R 30000/-
3198/	/S 30000/-
3215	/C 30000/-
11)16	/C 3000/-
3247	/R 25000/-
3258	/S 25850/-
	350000/-
	et code 3075/ 3104/ 3119/ 3120/ 3123/ 3149/ Parmar 3169/ ar 3196/ 3215/ 3226/ 3247/ 3258/

The amount shall be paid in favour of cadets studying in Rashtriya Indian Military College

(RIMC) Dehradun through DBT. vill be debited to the account head:

ehradun through Don	hited to the account ne	du.
The expenditure will be de	Dileu to the co	Education Department
The experiance	: 07	
Demand No	: 0713	Canoral Education
Head of the Department	: 2202	Secondary Education
Major Head	: 02	Scholarship
Sub Major Head	: 107	General
Minor Head	0099	the students
Group Head	0905	Stipend and scholarship
Group near	079	Stipend and Series
Sub Head	: 079 Kash	mir
Detail Head	a clommil & Nash	cd/

By order of Government of Jammu

Sd/

(B.K Singh) Administrative Secretary School Education Department 23-03-2022 Dated

Edu0GEN/242/2021-01

No: Copy to the:

2. Principal Accountant General J&K, Jammu

- 1. Joint Secretary, Minstry of Home Affairs, GOI New Dehli. 3. Principal Rashtriya Indian Military Collge, Deharadun
- 4. Treasury Officer, Civil Secretariat Jammu.
- 5. Government order file (w.2.s.c)

ar Hussan Chauhan Director Finance School Education Department